1
HART ®Intelligent Pressure Transmitter
DR3-432
Operation Manual
Fandeii Electronics Co.,Ltd.
2

Transmitter Connecting with Hand-Communicator
5
6 Order Guide
Notes
Flush diaphragm pressure range: 0~0.7bar…350bar;
If the user has special requirement, please feel free to contact our company.
DR3-432 HART® Intelligent Pressure Transmitter
  Code Pressure range bar
[0~X] kPa
or MPa
02 0~0.2…0.7 13 0~10…35
03 0~0.3…1 14 0~20…70
07 0~0.6…2 15 0~30…100
08 0~1…3.5 17 0~40…200
09 0~2…7 18 0~80…350
10 0~3…10 19 0~160…700
12 0~6…20 20 0~200…1000
  Code Output signal
E
4~20mADC + HART® communication protocol (2-wire)
  Code Construction material
Diaphragm Pressure port Housing
22 SS 316L SS Aluminum-alloy
25 Tantalum SS Aluminum-alloy
35 Tantalum Hastelloy C Aluminum-alloy
  Code Others
C1 M20×1.5 male, face type seal
C3 G1/2 male
C5 M20×1.5 male, waterline seal
P Flush diaphragm, G1/2 male
G Gauge
S Sealed gauge
A Absolute
DR3-432 [0~2]bar E 22 C1G  the whole spec.